
Marx & 105th Pump Station-Amend PTE Contract
(E11044)

Lisa Moscinski   |   Project Manager   |   Bureau of Environmental Services
March 20, 2024

Mingus Mapps, Commissioner
Dawn Uchiyama, Director



Environmental Services   2

Project Requirements
• Amend Contract with 

Consor North America, 
Inc.

• Additional design 
engineering services are 
required to update and 
design the pump station 
at a new site.



Environmental Services   3

Project Objectives

• Replace existing pump 
station to improve 
reliability and 
maintenance.



Environmental Services   4

Project Overview
• Original scope of the contract 

was to rebuild and expand by 
acquiring an easement on 
adjacent property. 

• Determined easement would 
have negative impacts to 
business on adjacent 
property.

• Relocate the pump station 
across the street at a 
property BES is in the process 
of purchasing, Pursuant to 
Ordinance No. 191509.



Environmental Services   5

Scope of Services:

1. Update a portion of the Pre-
Design Task for the new pump 
station location at 5635 NE 
105th Ave. 

2. Update Design for the new 
pump station location at 5635 
NE 105th Ave.

3. Design sewer realignment to 
divert flows to new pump 
station location at 5635 NE 
105th Ave and force main 
extension to connect to the 
existing force main at the 
current pump station location. 

Project Overview



Environmental Services   6

Project Budget and Schedule

• Extend term from March 1, 2025 to June 30, 2027.
• Increase contract not-to-exceed amount of $909,648 by 

$458,676 to a new total not-to-exceed amount of $1,368,324.



Environmental Services   7

Questions

Thank you


	Marx & 105th Pump Station-Amend PTE Contract�(E11044)
	Project Requirements
	Project Objectives
	Project Overview
	Project Overview
	Project Budget and Schedule
	Questions

